

SIGNATURE

*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

DEP14770

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS 09/01/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/22/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 4-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "FISHER RUN (POSEY) SUBSIDENCE & PORTALS" PROJECT LOCATED IN WESTON, WEST VIRGINIA, (LEWIS CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 09/23/09 a 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND PRE-BID. REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY

WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET.

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

IN

2009 OCT 22 | /://|: 40

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- **5.** All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Kalkinista i

Rev. 5/19/09



*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

Request for Quotation

DEP14770

RFO NUMBER

| I | 77 | Þ | ٩G | E | | ï | : |
|---|----|---|----|---|---|---|---|
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | 2 | 2 | | |

| | DDRES | SCORRESP | PONDENCET | OATTENT | ION OF: |
|-------|-------|----------|-----------|---------|---------|
| | | | | | |
| CHUCK | (BO | WMAN | | | |
| 704 5 | | ~ 1 F ~ | | | |

304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 09/01/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/22/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNIAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM WESTON AT INTERSECTION OF R. 19, 33 AND RT. 119, TAKE RT. 19 SOUTH OUT OF TOWN, GO PAST THE 7-11 STORE ON RIGHT, TURN RIGHT ON MIDDLE RUN ROAD 26, GO 0.4 MILE AND TURN RIGHT ONTO MURPHY CREEK ROAD 22, GO 2.9 MILES AND TURN RIGHT ONTO FISHER HOLLOW ROAD. THERE ARE 6 SMALL MAIL BOXES TOGETHER AND A SIGN FOR FISHER CEMETERY, GO 0.2 MILE TO THE SITE. THE POSEY HOUSE IS ON THE LEFT. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WYDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST WITH THE BID. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEA

SIGNATURE

TITLE

*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

24874

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14770 3

10-20-09

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 09/01/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 10/22/2009 BID OPENING TIME CAT. ITEM NUMBER TAUOMA UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP: BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR LEWIS COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAWN CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE



EXDOR

***311144600**

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for p Quotation

DEP14770

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 09/01/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/22/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 ********************** AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

0-20-08



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for RFO NUMBER Quotation DEP 1477

DEP14770

| PAGE | 3. | ď | 2 |
|------|----|---|---|
| | | | |
| Ī | õ | | |

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-732-8303 *311144600 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF P OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRINT | ED | TER | MS OF SAL | E | SHIP VI | V | | F.O.B. | | | FREIGH | TTERMS |
|-------------------|---|---|--|--|---|--|----------------------------------|--|---|---|------------|--|
| 09/01/ | 2009 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 10/22/ | 2009 | | | BID | OPEN | IING T | IME | 01 | :30PM | |
| LINE | QUAN | ITITY | UOP | CAT NO | ITEM NUME | BER | | UNITPF | ICE. | | AM | OUNT |
| , | CONTRA IF THE BIDDIN 800-64 | CTOR. ORIGI G DOCU 3-9748 | THIS NAL O MENTS OR W **** | IS A MB #1 YOU WW.AV **** | E YOUR ELI REQUIREME 029-0119 I CAN CONTAC S.OSMRE.GC | NT UND S NOT T THE V ****** | ER 3 ATTA AVS | O CFR CHED OFFICE | 874. FO TH E AT | IE | | |
| | PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO RM 749 WESTSPER BIDDER CONTRA CONTRA THE Y COPY THE WE | S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP -B, CH IRGINI CTIVE ON TH TO CO CTORS CTORS CTORS CTORS CTORS CTORS ST VIR | A STA RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN ARLEX,S A STA BIDDE BIR | TE CO TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G TO TE TO R TO E SE #: DDER TRACT CONTR STAT | OWERED TO FOR A CON WEST VIRG KANAWHA BI WV 25305, DE 21-11-1 INCLUDE TH JEVILLE PORS ACT. LICABLE LA E CODE, PI | REQUITED TO SE PRIOR TO SE PRI | G WO INIA THE RS LIVIS A-55 RACT | CONTRACTION OF THE PRINCIPLE OF STATE O | THIS RACTOR E MAY F LAF O. ICENS SH A ANCE | DRS RS R | | |
| | | | | | INFORMAT: | | | | | | | |
| | KEWUE | SI FUK | QUU! | | | | | | | | | |
| , , | | | | SEERE | VERSE SIDE FOR TE | | NOITION | IS | | In a second | | |
| SIGNATURE | in & | 2/1 | Soll | |] | ELEPHONE | | * | 1 | DATE | 0-20- | -09 |
| TITLE TO | Dec | FI | IN. | 9 | k | | | ADDRE | SS CHA | NGES | TO BE NOTE | ······································ |

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



MODZE

*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

DEP14770

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

| DATE PRINTED TER | IMS OF SALE | SHIP VIA | F.O.B. | FREIGHTTERMS |
|--|--|--|--|--------------|
| 09/01/2009 | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: 10/22/ | because yet was not be builted for the second of the second | BID | OPENING TIME 01 | :30PM |
| LINE QUANTITY | UOP CAT. NO | ITEM NUMBER | UNIT PRICE | TANOMA |
| DIVISION IS PROCUREMENT. |) i f | THORITY GOVERNI | NG THIS | |
| ANY OTHER SO OR ALTERS TH | URCE, VERBAL E INFORMATIO | L OR WRITTEN, W | ION MANUALS, OR HICH CONTRADICTS M THE SOURCES AS ID AND OF NO | |
| COMPLETED WI NOTICE TO PR PRE-CONSTRUC | ONSTRUCTION THIN 365 CAL OCEED IS REC TION CONFERE L BE THE SPE | LENDAR DAYS AFT CEIVED. IN THE ENCE IS REQUIRE ECIFIC DATE EST | HEREIN IS TO BE ER THE OFFICIAL EVENT THAT A D, THE NOTICE TO ABLISHED IN THE | |
| THE CONTRACT BY CUSTOM OF A TRADE GUAR PROVISION, T WORKMANSHIP, THE CONTRACTOR F OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMEN RESPONSIBILI FOR DEFECTS BE REMEDIED WRITTEN NOTI (B) CONTRACTOR W | HE MATERIALS OR ARE SUBJE THE RESPECT ANTEE CUSTON HE WORK, BOT SHALL UPON OR BE CONSID OR ONE YEAR NEITHER TH T SHALL RELI TY FOR NEGLI APPEARING WI AT THE EXPEN CE. DURING THE ILL MAINTAIN | S AND WORKMANSH ECT TO THE GUAR TIVE TRADES. I M OR A SPECIAL TH AS TO THE MA ACCEPTANCE OF DERED GUARANTEE FROM THE DATE HE FINAL ACCEPT IEVE THE CONTRA IGENCE OR FAULT ITHIN THE GUARA NSE OF THE CONT ONE-YEAR GUARA N THE PROJECT T | ANTEE ESTABLISHED N THE ABSENCE OF GUARANTEE TERIALS AND FINAL PAYMENT BY D BY THE OF THE ACCEPTANCE ANCE NOR THE CTOR OF Y MATERIALS, AND NTEE PERIOD SHAL RACTOR UPON NTEE PERIOD, THE D THE CONDITIONS | |
| | DUE TO THE | THE ACCEPTANCE NEGLIGENCE OR RSESIDE FOR TERMS AND CON | WORKMANSHIP OF | |

TELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP14770

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-732-8303 ***311144600** PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

| DATE PRINT | ED | TER | MS OF SAL | E | SHIP VIA | FO.8 | | FREIGHTTERMS |
|-------------------|---------|--------|-----------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|--|------|--------------|
| 09/01/ | 2009 | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 10/22/ | 2009 | | BID | OPENING TIME | 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUA | VIITY | UOP | CAT. NO. | ITEM NUMBER | UNIT PRICE | | AMOUNT |
| | | | | | , | | | |
| | CONTRA | CTOR I | N ANY | OF T | HE WORK THAT DEV | ELOPS DURING | THE | |
| | | | | SHALL | BE CORRECTED BY | THE CONTRACT | OR | |
| | AT ITS | EXPEN | | | | | 1 | |
| | | (C) | | | EAR GUARANTEE PE | | 4 | |
| | | | | | EXTENSION OF THE | PERFORMANCE | TIME | |
| | ALLUII | - 1 | | | R THE CONTRACT. | CCTATION MAN | n- | |
| | CHOTUE | (D) | | | S CONCERNING REV | | DE | |
| | | NED HE | | | TECHNICAL SILCI | | 1 | |
| | COMICAL | | | | | • | 1 | |
| | (3) T | ERMINA | TION: | | | | } | |
| | | (1) | THIS | CONTR | ACT MAY BE CANCE | LLED IN WHOLE | OR | |
| | IN PAR | TINW | RITIN | G BY | THE DIRECTOR OF | PURCHASING, | I | |
| | * | 1 | | | NY OTHER RIGHT O | | | |
| | - | : | | | E CONTRACTOR IS | | | |
| | | 1 | | | AYS WRITTEN NOTI | | | |
| | | 1 | | FIUKN | RECEIPT REQUEST | ED) OF INTENT | ŀ | |
| | IU IEK | MINATE | • | | | | Ì | |
| | (4) I | T SHAL | I RE | THE R | ESPONSIBILITY OF | THE SUCCESSE | | |
| | VENDOR | 1 | <u></u> | 1111 | | 1112 00002001 | | |
| | | I | OBTA | IN AL | L NECESSARY DIVI | SION OF HIGHW | AYS | |
| | PERMIT | S FOR | ALL T | RANSP | ORTATION OF EQUI | PMENT AND | 1 | |
| | MATERI | ALS TO | | • | THE JOB SITE. | | | |
| | | (B) | | | Y AND ALL REQUIR | ED CONSTRUCTI | ON | |
| | PERMIT | S OR R | ELATE | D JOB | PERMITS. | • | | |
| | (5) T | ECUMTO | AI CD | ECTET | CATIONS: | | } | |
| | (3) 1 | - 1 | | | THIS CONTRACT S | HALL RE TN | | |
| ; | ACCORD | 1 | | | ECIFICATIONS PRE | | | |
| | | | | | SHER RUN (POSEY) | | | |
| | PORTAL | S" PRO | JECT. | | | | | |
| | | - 1 | | | RPORATED HERE IN | | | |
| | | 1 | | _ | AUSES AND CONDIT | | | |
| | | J | 1 | | F THIS CONTRACT, | | OF | |
| | 11 DRA | WINGS | AS PR | EPARE | D BY TETRA TECH | NUS, INC. | | |
| | | | | SEE RE | L VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI | L NDITIONS | | |
| SIGNATURE | 11. A | 2/R | | | TELEPHONE | A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH | DATE | -20-09 |
| | My L | | - John | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | <u> </u> | and the second second | | -20-07 |



MODEM

*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for

DEP14770

RFQ NUMBER

| ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE | TO ATTENTION OF: |
|------------------------|------------------|
| | |
| CHUCK BOWMAN | |
| (のん…ちちな…つてちつ | |

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 09/01/2009 **BID OPENING DATE:** 10/22/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMI FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT.

| | agara-agara yan yang rangsayan. | | | -cee bevi | Specience con | TERMS AND COI | I NICOLETICO NICOLETICO | | | | | |
|---------------|---------------------------------|---------|---------|-----------|---------------|--|----------------------------|-----------------|----------|------------|----------|---|
| SIGNATURE // | | | g ff ff | OCC PICKI | SHOE GIVE FUR | <u>alala di kalalahalahalah kalalah di alah ki alah kalalah bala</u> | INDITIONS | in was dalah ka | | | | |
| SIGNATORE | Wi Al | TRIL | | • | | TELEPHONE | | 1.4 | DATE | 200 | MQ | |
| TITLE | 20 U V | | EIN | | | | | | 1/0 | -20- | 01 | |
| ········· //. | Mes. | | E314 | | | | | ADDRESS C | HANGES 7 | TO BE NOTE | ED ABOVE | Ξ |
| | WHEN RES | PONDING | TO REO | INSERT | NAME AND | ADDRESS | IN SDAC | EAROVEI | ADELET |) WENDO | יכו | |

"STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATIO



MODZMY

TITLE

*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

DEP14770

RFQ NUMBER

9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHTTERMS 09/01/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/22/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, O PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 10-20-08



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Request for
Quotation 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AREA NUMBER

DEP14770

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRINTÉ | D | TER | MS OF SALE | SHIP V | IA | F.O.B | FREIGHT TERMS |
|--------------------------------|---|---|---|--|---|--|-------------------|
| 09/01/2 | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | Sana daren Janens | 10/22/ | 7. T 1. T | because where the control or control or con- | BID | OPENING TIME | 01:30PM |
| LINE | QUAN | TITY | UOP CAT. | ITEM NUN | BER | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | QUAN | TITY OR OT | HERWISE A | RE NOT | TES IN SUFFICIE REASONABLY UIREMENTS. | NT |
| 3 | OF | THIS | CTOR WHO U SECTION MA TO W. VA. | Y BE SUBJI | ECT TO | TS IN VIOLATION CIVIL PENALTIES -3-56. | |
| | EV. 10 | 7 | 1 | | | | |
| | OMESTI ROJECT | | MINUM, GLA | SS & STEEI | . IN PU | BLIC WORKS | |
| E A PI M S G II F D TI P C A C | VERY OLTERATE UBLIC NOTHE THE LASS, NOTHER THE PRODUNDS OREIGN CCEPTE | ONTRA ION, WORKS CASE AN \$5 RE RE OR ST TION, AT T C ALU DUCT OF ST MADE D ONL | CT FOR CON REPAIR, IM HERE THOS STEEL OF WHERE THOS OF HE SITE OF | STRUCTION PROVEMENT E COST IS NLY, WHERE HERE MORE E STATE W: TS PRODUCE MACHINERY PUBLIC WO SS OR STEE AN \$50,000 ED IN PUBL GLASS OR OST OF DON | RECONOR MAI OR MAI THE C THAN I LL ACC ED IN T OR EQU ORKS SH LL, UNL OR LES IC WOR | 5-19-1 ET.,SEQ. STRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AND OST OF STEEL IS 0,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMINI HE UNITED STATES IPMENT PURCHASE ALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST OF SS THAN 10,000 KS PROJECTS. PRODUCTS MAY BE PRODUCTS IS FOUR | J M S · |
| 21 PI PI | 0% OR RODUCT RODUCT | MORE S. IF S TO | HIGHER THA THE DOME BE SUPPLIE S AREA", A | N THE BID STIC ALUMI D OR PRODU | PRICE FOR THE BY THE | ASONABLE IF IT TO THE SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION | |
| SIGNATURE | A | Real | | | ELEPHONE | DATI | 11-20-09 |
| TITLE (| | A FEI | N . | | ······································ | VDDDEEG OHVNO | TO DE MOTED ABOVE |



*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14770

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

| DEPARTMENT ONLY IF DO PRICE THAN IF, PRIOR PROVISIONS DETERMINES ALUMINUM, THAN THE L OFFICE MAY REDUCTION ALL VENDOR SUPPLYING REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 | MESTIC PRODU I THE FOREIGN TO THE AWARD I THE SPENDI I THAT THERE | TEM NUMBER OREIGN PRODUCTS CTS ARE 30% OR M MADE PRODUCTS. OF A CONTRACT U NG OFFICER OF TH | UNIT PRICE MAY BE SUPPLIED ORE HIGHER IN NDER THE ABOVE | :30PM AMOUNT |
|---|--|--|---|-----------------|
| DEPARTMENT ONLY IF DO PRICE THAN IF, PRIOR PROVISIONS DETERMINES ALUMINUM, THAN THE L OFFICE MAY REDUCTION ALL VENDOR SUPPLYING REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR | UOP CAT. NO. OF LABOR, FORESTIC PRODU I THE FOREIGN TO THE AWARD TO THE SPENDING THAT THERE | TEM NUMBER OREIGN PRODUCTS CTS ARE 30% OR M MADE PRODUCTS. OF A CONTRACT U NG OFFICER OF TH | UNIT PRICE MAY BE SUPPLIED ORE HIGHER IN NDER THE ABOVE | |
| DEPARTMENT ONLY IF DO PRICE THAN IF, PRIOR PROVISIONS DETERMINES ALUMINUM, THAN THE L OFFICE MAY REDUCTION ALL VENDOR SUPPLYING REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR | OF LABOR, FORESTIC PRODU THE FOREIGN TO THE AWARD THE SPENDING THAT THERE | OREIGN PRODUCTS CTS ARE 30% OR M MADE PRODUCTS. OF A CONTRACT U NG OFFICER OF TH | MAY BE SUPPLIED ORE HIGHER IN NDER THE ABOVE | AMOUNT |
| ONLY IF DO PRICE THAN IF, PRIOR PROVISIONS DETERMINES ALUMINUM, THAN THE LOFFICE MAY REDUCTION ALL VENDOR SUPPLYING REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 | MESTIC PRODU I THE FOREIGN TO THE AWARD I THE SPENDI I THAT THERE | CTS ARE 30% OR M MADE PRODUCTS. OF A CONTRACT U NG OFFICER OF TH | ORE HIGHER IN NDER THE ABOVE | |
| ALL VENDOR SUPPLYING REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR | OWEST BID FO | EL THAT IS REASO R DOMESTIC PRODU WRITING, A REEV | LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOWER CTS, THE SPENDING ALUATION AND | |
| EXHIBIT 9 | s Must Indic | T BID FOR SUCH D ATE IN THEIR BID INUM, GLASS OR S | | |
| 1 | | | | |
| | DDENDA. | ACKNOWLEDGEMENT | | |
| TO ABIDE B | BY THE FOLLOW | I AND/OR AGENCY S ING SCHEDULE IN DDENDA FOR STATE | 1 | |
| AND A LIST AND SPECIF LIST SHALL PURCHASING SEND A COP | OF ALL PART FICATIONS FOR BE FORWARDE DIVISION. | IES THAT HAVE PR THE PROJECT. T D TO THE BUYER I THE ARCHITECT/EN ENDUM TO THE STA | HE ADDENDUM AND N THE STATE GINEER SHALL ALSO | |
| | PARTIES AND | END THE ADDENDUM , IF NECESSARY, VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO | EXTEND THE BID | |



***311144600**

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

24874

304-732-8303

Request for

DEP14770

304-558-2157

| ; | ì | ď, | 1 | 7 | ļ | 5 | 1 | ١ | Ĉ | à | į | = | • | • | : | į | : |
|---|---|----|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|
| | | | | _ | | _ | | | | _ | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | _ | | | _ | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | 1 | | Ę | 7 | | | | |

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 09/01/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/22/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT: LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT. OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14770... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM No. 'S: NO. 1 ... NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE -20-04



> modor

*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

DEP14770

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

| DATE PRINT | TED | TEF | MS OF SAL | E | SI | HP VIA | | FO.B | | FREIGHTTERMS |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|---|
| 09/01/ | 2009 | | | 6.5.L | | maleta de la companya de la company | | <u> 1980-landa - Landra Arterior de la constante de la constante de la constante de la constante de la constante</u> | | <u> 1914 - 1914 - 1915 (1916), is il Nobel Popular del Calendario del Calendario (1916)</u> |
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 10/22/ | 2009 | | | BID | OP | ENING TIME | 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUAN | ППУ | UOP | CAT NO | ITEM | NUMBER | | UNITPRICE | | AMOUNT |
| | NO. 5 | • • • • • | • • | | | | | | | |
| | I UNDE ADDEND | RSTAND UM(S) | THAT MAY B | FAIL E CAU | URE TO SE FOR | CONFIRM REJECTION | A O | RECEIPT OF F BIDS. | THE | |
| | REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM | ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION | ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE | DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN | ASSUME ETWEEN L IS NO WRITING | VENDOR'S T BINDING AND ADD | AD RE 3. | E DURING ANY PRESENTATIVE ONLY THE | S | |
| | | <i>lusu</i> vev, lle | . D. Pavi |) [. 15 t-6 | Sunda Executive | abbendur | .sı | S BINDING. GNATURE MPANY | | |
| | anr am a a a | | Q\$ | 20.7 | .0.9 | • • • • • • • • | DA | TE | | |
| | REV. 1 | 1/96 | | нот | ICE | | | | | |
| | A SIGNE | D BID | MUST | BE S | UBMITTE | D TO: | | | | |
| | Pl Bl 2(| JRCHAS JILDIN 119 WA: | ENG DI F 15 SHINGT | VISI | INISTRA ON TREET, 1 5305-013 | EAST | The state of the s | | - Porter and a second s | |
| | | | | IE BII | N YAM C | NFORMATIC DT BE CON | SII | | DF | |
| SIGNATURE | | 0 7 | 2 | | | TELEPHONE | <u>, 198, 198, 1987, 1</u> | <u>rati dala didiki sakela saria afita a abay tahih kilali bitu sara paga.</u> | TE | 10000 |
| TITLE I | <u> </u> | | V | | | | 1 | | 10 | 1-20-08 |
| | 25. | 1 | SAME . | | | | - 1 | ADDRESS CHAN | GES T | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14770

| | F | A | G | Ë | : | Ž | - | - |
|--|---|---|---|-----|---|---|---|---|
| | | | 1 | . 1 | 4 | | | |

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

Ø#+¤ Ho

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*311144600 304-732-8303
PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING
PO BOX 1290
RT 10 SOUTH
PINEVILLE WV 24874

| 09/01/ | 999 904 1006 N. 56496 1 T |) JEF | IMS OF SAI | LE . | SHIP VIA | F.0.8 | FREIGHTTERMS | |
|------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------|--------------|----------|--|----------------------------|---------------|---|
| BID OPENING DATE: 10/22/2009 | | ВІД | OPENING TIME | 01:30PM | _] | | | |
| LINE | QUAN | ITITY | UOP | CAT. | ITEM NUMBER | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT | 3 |
| | SEALED | BID | | | | | | |
| | DUICK: | | | | CB-23 | | | |
| | RFQ. NO |).: | | | DEP14770 | | | |
| | BID OPE | ENING | DATE: | | 10/22/2009 | | | |
| - | BID OPE | ENING | TIME: | 7.00.0 | 1:30 PM | • | | |
| 7 | PLEASE TO CONT | ALI Y | IO KEK | SARDIN | JMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID: 2-7855 | IS NECESSARY | | |
| - - | P_{i} | | OX_ | LQ | TH THEIR BID TH USED FOR PAYMEN PO 24874 | E CURRENT T PROCESSING: | | |
| F | | PRINT ING TH | OR TY | PE NA | ME OF PERSON TO | CONTACT | | |
| • | | | | | | | | *************************************** |
| INATURE / | | ~ | 110 | SEE REVE | RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONF | | | |
| LE SINA | DC | - Jestal | ful | · | PELEFFORE | , | DATE 10-20-09 | |

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

| Part A: General Information |
|---|
| Contractor Name: Pineville Paving & Excavoling Twe. Tax Payer ID No.: 550709824 Address: P.O. Box 1290 City: Pineville State: WV Zip Code: 24814 Phone: 304-732-8303 Fax No.: 304-732-7855 E-mail address: KDB PPZ & AOL. Com |
| Part B: Legal Structure |
| (i) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify) |
| Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. |
| I, Kevin D Beachord, have the express authority to certify that: (print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D. |
| Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D. |
| Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D. |
| Date 10-20-09 Signature Kavai DBuff Title Vice President |
| IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet. |

Part D.

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

| Name Address | Position/Title Telephone # |
|--------------------------|---|
| Ending Date: | % of Ownership Begin Date: |
| Name Address | Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date: |
| | Ending Date: |
| Name | Position/Title |
| Address | Telephone # % of Ownership |
| Begin Date: Ending Date: | |
| Name Address | Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date: |
| | Ending Date: |

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Fisher Run (Posey) Subsidence & Portals DEP14770

Contractor's Bid Sheet

| Company Name: Pinerille | Paving & Excarating | INC. |
|-------------------------|---------------------|------|
| Address: P.O. BOX | 1290 | |
| Pineville UV | ay874 | |

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

| ITEM | UNIT OF | - | | | | |
|------|---------------------------------------|---|--|--------------|------------------------|---|
| NO. | MEASURE | QUANTITY | DESCRIPTION | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | |
| 1.0 | Lump Sum | 1 Mobilization & Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid) | | \$ - | \$/6,000 | _00_ |
| 2.0 | Lump Sum | 1 | Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid) | \$ - | \$ 5,000 | -00 |
| 3.0 | Lump Sum | 1 | Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid) | \$ - | \$ 14,500 | -00 |
| 4.1 | Lump Sum | 1 | Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid) | \$ - | \$/6,000 | -00 |
| 4.2 | Ton | 40 | Aggregate Parking Lot Reconstruction | \$ 30 -00 | \$ // 200 | - 00 |
| 5.0 | Linear Foot | 2000 | Sediment Control | \$ 5.00 | \$ 10,000. | -00 -00 |
| 6.0 | Acre | 4 | Re-Vegetation | \$ 3000-6 | | -00 |
| 7.1 | Linear Foot | 60 | Corrugated Polyethylene 36" diameter pipe | \$ 90 -00 | \$ 5400 | .00 |
| 7.2 | Linear Foot | 180 | Corrugated Polyethylene 18" diameter pipe | | \$ 7,200 | ର ବାର ଜ୍ଞାର |
| 7.3 | Each | 1 | End Wall | \$3.000-00 | \$ 3 000 | 20 |
| 7.4 | Each | 1 | Head Wall 36" Diameter Pipe | \$ 3000-00 | \$ 3'000 | -954 |
| 7.5 | Each | 2 | Head Wall 18" Diameter Pipe | \$ 3,000-00 | \$ 6000 | -00 |
| 7.6 | Linear Foot | 350 | Grouted Rip Rap Swale Type I | \$ 40 -00 | \$ 14,000 | _00 |
| 7.7 | Linear Foot | 250 | Grouted Rip Rap Swale Type II | \$60 -00 | \$ 15 000 \$ 39,000 | 99 |
| 9.1 | Each | 6 | Wet Mine Seal | \$6,500 -00 | \$ 37,000 | <u>.00</u> .00 |
| 9.2 | Each . | 1 | Bat Gate | \$/2,000 -00 | \$ 12,000 | .00 |
| | | | | | | |
| | | 1 | | | | |
| | | | | <u> </u> | | ~~ ~~ |
| | | | · | | | - |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | ************ |
| | | | | | <u> </u> | |
| | | | | | <u> </u> | PA-BERCHOOKERPA |
| | | 1 | | | | |
| | . , | 1 | | | | · <u>}</u> |
| | | <u> </u> | | | | |
| | | 1 | | | | |
| | | | | | | *************************************** |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | TOTAL | | | |
| | | | TOTAL | | \$169 300 | 0 |



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for PRONUMBER Quotation

DEP14770

| PA | GE 💮 |
|----|------|
| | 1 |

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Pineville Paving & Excavating Inc. P.O. Box 1290 Pineville, WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA E.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 10/06/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/22/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP. ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE FISHER RUN (POSEY) SUBSIDENCE AND PORTALS PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q&A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 09/23/2009. BID OPENING DATE & TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 10/22/09 AT 1:30 PM. ************** ND OTHER CHANGES ********** 0001 JB 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES DEP14770 ***** TOTAL-THIS IS THE END OF RFQ **** SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 10-20-08 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550709821

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Addendum #1 - Questions During Pre-Bid Meeting For DEP 14770 Fisher Run (Posey) Subsidence & Portals Project

The following questions were identified from the Pre-Bid Conference. The answers provided herein take precedence over verbal answers at the PBC should there be any conflicts between the two.

- 1.) Q. How will temporary fence be handled?
 - A. Temporary fencing may be required to segregate livestock from some of the construction areas. If it is required, it shall be installed at the locations and to the dimensions determined by consultation with the AML Representative on site. No more temporary fence than is necessary to prevent livestock from entering onto reclaimed disturbed area will be required. Payment will be included in the lump sum price bid for Site Preparation.
- 2.) Q. How will Fence Replacement be handled?
 - A. Existing fences that are necessarily removed to allow construction activities to take place shall be replaced in accordance with Specification 4.6. Payment for this work will be included in the lump sum price bid for Site Preparation.
- 3.) Q. Will any special provisions be necessary regarding temporary fencing to allow livestock access to water?
 - A. Yes. Either the WV Dept of Environmental Protection (WVDEP) will provide direction for development of a temporary water supply source for the livestock or the landowner will relocate the livestock to an area where water is available where temporary fencing may be utilized for containment. The actual livestock control Plan will be worked out at the time of construction as per the Construction Supervisor.
- 4.) Q. Are there double mine drainage outlet pipes crossing under the road from the mine seal installations that cross the road?
 - A. Yes.
- 5.) Q. Is the contractor responsible for submitting a Traffic Control Plan to the WVDOH for this work?

 A. Yes.
- 6.) Q. What are the requirements associated with the access road construction?
 - A. That the disturbed area shall be revegetated upon completion of the project.
- 7.) Q. Are headwalls and endwalls incidental items?
 - A. No. There are bid items provided for each of these.
- 8.) Q. Are there piezometers located on the west side of the project as well?
 - A. No. Just the four piezometers on the east side.

The site review conducted after the scope of work discussion at the Pre-Bid Conference indicated that the slopes for the mine drainage channels on the west side of the project are significantly steeper than those on the east. Also, there was evidence of mine water discharging from one of the proposed mine seal installations on the west side of the project as well as those on the east side.

Addendum #1 – DEP14770 Fisher Run (Posey) Subsidence & Portals Project

The bat gate installation is actually to take place in Portal #2 instead of Portal #3 as indicated on the plan drawings.

The Contractor shall have 90 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidated damage clause will be in effect after the 90 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

| And the state of t | 1./22/20 |
|--|---|
| RFQ # : DEV 14770 Project: FISHER RUN (POSET) SUB & PORTALS | 0020046 Bid Date: 4/23/09 Pre-Bid Date: 9/23/09 |
| Name: GARY Long Company: McCourt & San Const. Address: 2790 Centralia Rd Sutton WV 26601 | Name: (ES BOLEN Company: ASPEN CORP Address: 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WY 25832 |
| Phone #: 304 765-5388 Fax # : 304 765-5393 Email : | Phone#: 304-76.3-4573 Fax #: 304-763-4591 Email: Ibolen@aspen-golf.com |
| Name: Kevin Bradford Company: Pineville Paving + Excepting Inc. Address: P.O. Box 1290 Pineville WV 24879 | a HARLIESTON, XIV |
| Phone #: 304-732-8303 Fax # : 304-732-7855 Email : KDBPPI (a) AOL.COM | Phone#: 304-414-0255 Fax #: 0256 Email : easternarrow chatmail. com |
| Name: Ed Baker Company: Dayler Excavating Address: 1.0. Sox 1163 Delslow Wu 26531 | Name: Roger Hall Company: Hull's Confronting Inc. Address: PH to Box 85 Buckhannon Lov 26201 |
| Phone #: 304-282-1470 Fax # : Email : | Phone#: 364. 472.6408 Fax #: 364. 473-1722 Email: Rhll @ Cebridge.wet |
| Name: Bor ALLEN Murdock Company: Bor ant Con n Suply Address: Po Box 10 Proverce W U 20164 | Name: Kandy Caspent & Company: Company: Compent Reclamation Address: Po Bt 13015 Sesson No or U 25160 |
| Phone #: 304 548-7004 Fax #: Email: | Phone#: 764-984-1115 Fax #: 984-2770 Email: |

```
Bid Date: 10/22/09
RFQ # : bEP 14770
                                  Pre-Bid Date: 9/23/09
Project: Fisher Rul (POSEY) JUB. &
                     PORTALS
                                      : Harrison Downan
                               Name
Name
                               Company: Green Mountain CO
Company: Stanto
                               Address: 511 50th St.
Address: 7 Mag
                                        Charleston.
                               Phone# : 304-925-0253
Phone #: 304-842-85
                               Fax #
           304-842-8609
Fax # :
                   Omarr.com Email
                                      : Jody Max @ Adl. com
Email
                                      : Rogar L. Collei Dr.
                               Name
                               Company: Collin Bully & Consulty Inc.
Company: Cowgid
                               Address: Juok Cody-19-19-18d
Address:
                                        florenoss we
                                        24421
Phone #: 304 739 4397
                               Phone# : 304-769-3521
                                      : 704-745-3521
                               Fax #
Fax # : 304 739 4401
                                      : Collan Building & My har bet .
       : SCW-congretypdearthlukingt
                               Email
Email
                                      : BARRIE F. FOSTER
                               Name
                               Company: <u>FAGUE CONTRACTURE</u>
Company: Cove Run Contracting LLC
                               Address: Po.Rox 319
                                         WINFIELD MV 25213
Address: PO
                               Phone# : 304-552-7181
Phone #: (364) 669-1722
                                       : 304-155-3150
                               Fax #
Fax #
                               Email
Email
                                       : BRAD WISENAW
                               Name
       : Charlene Hetrel
Name
                               Company: WISEMAN EXCAVATING
Company: JL Pretzel Contracting
                               Address: RTI Box 190 LiberTyh.L
Address: 274 Horseshoe Dr.
         Bruceton Mills WV
                               Phone# : 304-586-37
Phone #: 304-379-7789
                                       : 304-586-3789
                               Fax #
               379-7788
Fax #
            apretale ad con Email
Email
```

| | OBERTARE |
|--|--|
| 770 # 1 YOU VITTO | Bid Date: 10/22/09 |
| RFQ # : <u>VEV 14770</u> | Pre-Bid Date: 9/23/09 |
| Project: ASHER RUN (POSET) SUB | the state of the s |
| र ६०६४४२२ | |
| | |
| Name : Doug ViveExt | Name : |
| Name : Doug V. Voce is 1 | Company: |
| Company: Breakaway Inc | Address: |
| Address: 1075 Old Tump te Rd | Additess. |
| Sutter, NV 26601 | |
| | |
| Phone #: 765-53/7 | Phone#: |
| PHOTE # • 763-331 | Fax # : |
| Fax # : 745-5389 | Æmail: |
| Email: breakaway incoverse Me | full the track of the control of the |
| · | |
| Name : JAMES Allin | Name : |
| Company: JF Allin Co | Company: |
| Address: P.O Bax 2049 | Address: |
| But hann on wv | |
| 26201 | |
| 10201 | Phone#: |
| Phone #: 304 472 8890 | Fax # : |
| Fax # : 364 472 8897 | |
| Email : JAMES, Allan & JEAllance, con | 7 Ella 1 1 |
| | |
| Name : Matt Jeffries | Name : |
| Company. Direct Trues part Inc | Company: |
| Company: Dings Trus port Inc. Address: NF 92/250 | Address: |
| Belington WV 26250 | |
| wingon w. Low | |
| 201.8-2 12/2 | Phone#: |
| Phone #: 364-823-1267 | 77-1- # |
| Fax # : 304-823-3397 | Email . |
| Fax # : 304-823-3397 Email : <u>mjeffries @ Dingssco</u> .com | - Billa 1, 1 |
| V | |
| Name : | Name : |
| Company: | Company: |
| Address: | Address: |
| AUUL CDD. | |
| | The second secon |
| | Phone# : |
| Phone #: | Fax # : |
| Fax # : | Email : |
| Email: | Fillat - |

| ~ |
|---|
| v |
| u |
| |

| | Agency REQ.P.O# |
|--|--|
| | BID BOND |
| KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS | S, That we, the undersigned, |
| | , as Principal, and |
| of . | a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of |
| | y of, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State |
| | (\$) for the payment of which, |
| | bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. |
| The Condition of the above obligation is s | uch that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the |
| Department of Administration a certain bid or propo | osal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for |
| | |
| | |
| NOW THEREFORE, | |
| hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insura agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, I | Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached ance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full treed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, in stated. |
| The Surety, for the value received, hereby way impaired or affected by any extension of the till waive notice of any such extension. | y stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no me within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and S | Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations |
| have caused their corporate seals to be affixed her | reunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this |
| day of, 20 | ······································ |
| Principal Corporate Seat | |
| , | (Name of Principal) |
| | Ву |
| | (Must be President or Vice President) |
| | |

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Surety Corporate Seal

(Title)

(Name of Surety)

Attorney-in-Fact

AGENCY_

| | | | RFQ/RFP# (B) |
|------------|---|---|--|
| | | Yet I We. | |
| (A) | WV State Agency | Bid Bo | nd RESENTS, That we, the undersigned, |
| (2.4) | (Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit") | (C) of (I | NESCHIS, That we, the undersigned, |
| | Request for Quotation Number (upper | as Principal, and(F) | of (G) |
| | right comer of page #1) | | organized and existing under the laws |
| (C) | Your Company Name | of the State of (I) with it | s principal office in the City of |
| (D) | City, Location of your Company | (I) as Surety are | held and firmly bound unto The State |
| (E) | State, Location of your Company | of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal s | sum of (K) |
| (F) | Surety Corporate Name | (\$ (L)) for the paymen | nt of which, well and truly to be made, |
| (G) | City, Location of Surety | we jointly and severally bind ourselves, ou | r heirs, administrators, executors |
| (H) | State, Location of Surety | successors and assigns. | , |
| (I) | State of Surety Incorporation | The Condition of the above obliga | ation is such that whereas the Principal |
| (J) | City of Surety Incorporation | has submitted to the Purchasing Section of | the Department of Administration |
| (K) | Minimum amount of acceptable bid | a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto a | nd made a part hereof to enter into a |
| | bond is 5% of total bid. You may state | contract in writing for | - |
| | "5% of bid" or a specific amount on | (M) | |
| | this line in words. | | |
| (L) | Amount of bond in figures | NA A STATE OF THE | |
| (M) | Brief Description of scope of work | NOW THEREFORE. | |
| (N) | Day of the month | (a) If said bid shall be rejected, o | r. |
| (O) | Month | (b) If said bid shall be accepted a | ind the Principal shall enter into a |
| (P) | Year | contract in accordance with the bid or prop | osal attached hereto and shall furnish |
| (Q) | Name of Corporation | any other bonds and insurance required by | the bid or proposal, and shall in all |
| (R) (S) | Raised Corporate Seal of Principal Signature of President or Vice | other respects perform the agreement creat | ed by the acceptance of said bid then |
| (3) | President | this obligation shall be null and void, other force and effect. It is expressly understood | |
| (T) | Title of person signing | Surety for any and all claims hereunder sha | |
| (U) | Raised Corporate Seal of Surety | amount of this obligation as herein stated | ar, in no event, exceed the penal |
| (V) | Corporate Name of Surety | | reby stipulates and agrees that the |
| (W) | Signature of Attorney in Fact of the | obligations of said Surety and its bond sha | Il he in no way impaired or affected by |
| (, | Surety | any extension of time within which the Ob | ligee may accent such hid; and said |
| NOTE: | Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised | Surety does hereby waive notice of any sur | |
| | Surety Seal must accompany this bid | | ipal and Surety have hereunto set their |
| | bond. | hands and seals, and such of them as are co | orporations have caused their corporate |
| | | seals to be affixed hereto and these present | |
| | • | this(N) day of(O) | |
| | | • | |
| | | Principal Corporate Seal | (Q) |
| | | | (Name of Principal) |
| | • | (R) | By(S) |
| | | | (Must be President or |
| | | | Vice President) |
| | | | (T) |
| | | | Title |
| | | (U) | |
| | • | Surety Corporate Seal | (V) |
| | | | (Name of Surety) |
| | | | |
| | | | (W) |
| | | · | Attorney-in-Fact |
| | | IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds m | ust he licensed in West Virginia to |
| | | transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate | Seals must be affixed and a Power of |

Attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship-

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretoforce of hereafter affixed to any

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their **Senior Executive** and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this **25th** day of **AUGUST** A.D., **2008**.

Corporate Seals Affixed SEAL SEAL

State of Ohio
County of Medina ss.:

SEAL S

S CHARTERED S

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: / Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duty sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public
My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect,

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 2nd day of October A.D., 2009.







Frank A. Carrino Secretar arrino Secretar



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

| STATE OF West Virgi | Nic |
|---|--|
| COUNTY OF Wyoming | , TO-WIT: |
| state as follows: | , after being first duly sworn, depose and |
| 1. I am an employee of $\frac{1}{2}$ | ineville Paring + Excaughing Inc.; and, |
| | Company Name) |
| | drug free workplace policy and that such ith West Virginia Code §21-1D-5. |
| The above statements are swor | n to under the penalty of perjury. |
| OFFICIAL SEAL | Pineville Paving + Excavating Inc. |
| STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Katherine D. Bradford PO Box 949 Pineville, WV 24874 | By: Kevin DJ Stadful |
| My Commission Exp. Feb. 20, 2019 | Title: Vice President |
| | Date: 10-20-09 |
| Taken, subscribed and sworn to | before me this 20th day of October . |
| By Commission expires <u>February</u> | 24,20 2019 |
| (Seal) | Katherine D. Bradford |
| | المالية (Notary Public) |

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

RFQ No. <u>DEP 14770</u>

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

| Vendor's Name: | Tineville | PAVING & Excavating I | TNC. | |
|------------------------|-----------|-----------------------|-----------------|--|
| Authorized Signa | ture: | i BRecht | Date: 10 -20-09 | |
| Durchanian Affidavit (| | | | |

Date: 4-May-2007

Applicant Violator System Current Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :15:43:09 Page: 1

(147991) PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING INC

| 1771 Ila | Number: | مر |
|----------------|-----------------|-----|
| | | |
| 11 40 15 61 15 | AN CHILD COLUMN | · · |

| Entity ID | Name | Desc Code | Begin Date | End Date | Pat. Own. | |
|------------------|--------|--------------|---------------|-------------|--------------|--|
| 147992 BRADFORD, | TROY M | PRS | 9-Aug-1991 | | | |
| 147992 BRADFORD, | TROY M | SH | 9-Aug-1991 | | 60% | |
| | | VP | 9-Aug-1991 | | | |
| 147993 BRADFORD, | | 5H | 9-Aug-1991 | | 20% | |
| 147994 BRADFORD, | | sh | 9-Aug-1991 | | 20% | |
| 147994 BRADFORD, | | SEC | 1-Jul-2001 | | | |